PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Teller	07/27/2001
John M. Stivoric	07/27/2001
Christopher D. Kasabach	07/27/2001
Christopher D. Pacione	07/27/2001
John L. Moss	07/27/2001
Craig B. Liden	07/27/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BodyMedia, Inc.
Street Address:	One Gateway Center
Internal Address:	420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1900
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11724373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501164631

(412)291-1745 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-953-0696

Email: jsammartin@gtclawgroup.com GTC Law Group LLP & Affiliates Correspondent Name:

P.O. Box 113237 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STAND-ALONE-US-CONT.-CONT

PATENT

REEL: 024323 FRAME: 0782

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Monocello, III
Total Attachments: 4 source=STAND ALONE assignment #page1.tif source=STAND ALONE assignment #page2.tif source=STAND ALONE assignment #page3.tif source=STAND ALONE assignment #page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024323 FRAME: 0783

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 1148/039			
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
X	,		
\boxtimes			
	Date of Execution: of even date	herewith Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.	
			A STATE OF THE STA
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
Inventors (as	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Eric Teller		4019 Winterburn Avenue, Pittsburgh, Penr	nsylvania 15207
John M. Sti	voric	1411 Hawthorne Street, Pittsburgh, Penns	ylvania 15201
Christophe	D. Kasabach	5890 Hobart Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvan	nia 15217
Christophe	D. Pacione	1217 Filson Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvan	ia 15212
John L. Mo	SS	113 Pagoda Drive, Monroeville, Pennsylva	nia 15146
Craig B. Lic	len	1678 Sturbridge Drive, Sewickley, Pennsyl	vania 15143
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
BodyMedia	, Inc.	4 Smithfield Street, Suite 1200 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222	

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1148/039

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Eric Teller	
John M. Stivoric	
Christopher D. Kasabach	
Christopher D. Pacione	
John L. Moss	
Craig B. Liden	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 024323 FRAME: 0785

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1148/039

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 27th day of July, in the year 2001 at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
State of Pennsylvania (Signature of Inventor)
County of Allegheny
Before me personally appeared Eric Teller who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this 27th day of the pear 2001 (November Public)
Executed this JTA day of HULL , in the year 2001 at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
State of Pennsylvania
County of Allegheny
Before me personally appeared John M. Stivoric who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this Milly, in the year 2001
Executed this MM day of Hely , in the year 2001
Executed this TM day of HUY, in the year 2001 at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania (Signature of Inventor)
State of Pennsylvania
County of Allegheny
Before me personally appeared Christopher D. Kasabach who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized execute the same this 27 M day of Luly , in the year 2001
Matalio Loland

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1148/039

[Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prints.]	Notarization ma facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this The day of July at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	in the year 2001 Mistory D. Parim Signature of Inventor)
State of Pennsylvania	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared Christopher D. Pacione who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this ITM day of	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is unthorized to in the year 2001
Executed this JM day of July at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	, in the year 12001
State of Pennsylvania	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared John L. Moss who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this TM day of	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2001
Executed this JTM day of July at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	, in the year 2001
State of Pennsylvania	(organization)
County of Allegheny	
Before me personally appeared Craig B. Liden who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this OTT day of	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2001

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 024323 FRAME: 0787